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2025 Staff/Project Contact List 
 

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE    (513) Direct Dial____________ 
Board of Directors, Executive Committee, Budget Committee, Intergovernmental Reviews  
 
Mark Policinski, CEO      619-7687 mpolicinski@oki.org 
Robert Koehler, Deputy Executive Director   619-7676 rkoehler@oki.org 
Lorrie Platt, Executive Advisor/Board Administrator  619-7670 lplatt@oki.org   

 
Accounts Payable/Receivable/Benefits/General Operating Budget, Procurement/Invoices/Purchase 
Orders 
 
Katie Hannum, Director of Finance    619-7671 khannum@oki.org 
Toni Gleason, Senior Accountant    619-7690 tgleason@oki.org 
Timothy Stautberg, Accountant     619-7717  tstautberg@oki.org  
Samantha Shepperd, Finance Assistant    619-7696 sshepperd@oki.org  

  
Human Resources/EEO Officer 
 
Jessica Ondrovic       619-7660 jondrovic@oki.org  

 
COMMUNICATIONS             
 
Public Participation/Environmental Justice/Title VI 
Julia Brossart, Manager of Communications & Legislative Affairs  619-7684  jbrossart@oki.org  
Suzanne Parkey, Senior Digital Communications Strategist           619-7694  sparkey@oki.org   
Jim Pickering, Senior Communications Specialist             619-7673  jpickering@oki.org 
Jenny Newcomb, Digital Media Specialist & Clear Air/Ride Share 619-7692   jnewcomb@oki.org  

 
TRANSPORTATION            
 
Metropolitan Transportation Plan and UPWP 
Robert Koehler, Deputy Executive Director   619-7676 rkoehler@oki.org 
Regina Fields, Project Administrator    619-7664 rfields@oki.org 

 
Freight & Logistics  
Robyn Bancroft, Strategic Initiatives Manager  619-7662 rbancroft@oki.org 

 
Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)/Intermodal Coordinating Committee (ICC) 
Andy Reser, TIP Manager     619-7688 areser@oki.org 
Regina Fields, Project Administrator    619-7664 rfields@oki.org  

 
Coordinated Plan (Section 5310)/Transit Asset Management Plan (TAM) 
Transportation Alternatives and Safe Routes to School (SRTS), Bicycle/Pedestrian Planning 
Summer Jones, Program Manager    619-7674 sjones@oki.org  
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(Continued Transportation)  
 
Air Quality Modeling/CMAQ  
Brett Porter, Senior Transportation Planner    619-7682 bporter@oki.org  
 
Senior Planner and Demographer 
Michael Outrich       619-7678 moutrich@oki.org  
 
Traffic Engineering Technician and Traffic Count Data 
Jersson Pachar      619-7666  jpachar@oki.org  

 
TRANSPORTATION MODELING        _____________________________ 
 
Dr. Liren Zhou, Transportation Modeling Manager  619-7691 lzhou@oki.org 
Hui Xie, Senior Engineer/Senior Planner   619-7695 hxie@oki.org 
Dr. Ting Zuo, Senior Transportation Analyst & Programmer 619-7665 tzou@oki.org 

         
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS (GIS)        
 
David Shuey, Director of Information System & Analytics 619-7689 dshuey@oki.org 

 Gabriela Waesch, GIS Analyst     619-7668 gwaesch@oki.org 
Jackson Shiffert, GIS Developer    619-7680 jshiffert@oki.org 
Dr. Elizabeth Niese, Senior Data Analyst   619-7759 eniese@oki.org 
Rachel Stuckey, GIS Specialist     619-7700 rstuckey@oki.org  

 
REGIONAL PLANNING            
 
The Strategic Regional Policy Plan, Land Use Commission, Land Use Planning 
Travis Miller, Regional Planning Manager   619-7681 tmiller@oki.org 
Andy Meyer, Senior Planner – Land Use   619-7705 ameyer@oki.org 

 
Fiscal Impact Analysis Model(FIAM), Regional Planning Forum, SolSmart Initiative     
Andy Meyer, Senior Planner – Land Use   619-7705 ameyer@oki.org  

    
Greenspace Planning – Environmental Mitigation Modeler 
Dr. Margaret Minzner, Senior Planner – Environmental 619-7675 mminzner@oki.org 

 
Water Quality Management Planning; Groundwater Committee 
David Rutter, Senior Planner – Water Quality  619-7693 drutter@oki.org 

 
Planning Directors’ Network  
Travis Miller, Regional Planning Manager   619-7681 tmiller@oki.org  
 
 
 

 

mailto:bporter@oki.org
mailto:moutrich@oki.org
mailto:jpachar@oki.org
mailto:lzhou@oki.org
mailto:hxie@oki.org
mailto:tzou@oki.org
mailto:dshuey@oki.org
mailto:gwaesch@oki.org
mailto:jshiffert@oki.org
mailto:eniese@oki.org
mailto:rstuckey@oki.org
mailto:tmiller@oki.org
mailto:ameyer@oki.org
mailto:ameyer@oki.org
mailto:drutter@oki.org
mailto:drutter@oki.org
mailto:tmiller@oki.org

